Declaration, a one and one-half story Dwelling shall be defined as a Dwelling with a second 

floor above the first floor, but not to include those buildings commonly described as multi-

level, split-level, bi- level or tri-level). 

c. A two-story Dwelling shall contain at least two thousand two hundred (2,200) square feet 

of living area, exclusive of garage, porches and basement. 

d. Pier and slab foundations for the Dwelling are not permitted. Tri-level Dwellings or 

Dwellings with half basements can utilize fifty (50) percent of the maximum floor area as a